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1979 Assembly Bill 364 Date published: May 9, 1980

CHAPTER 224, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate $7,581.74 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by
John R. Moses against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Sollows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated $7,581.74 from the gen-
eral fund to John R. Moses, Madison, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for legal expenses
incurred in contesting his removal from the position of secretary of veterans affairs on
May 20, 1977, which was held to be unlawful by the supreme court. Acceptance of this
payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a
result of such removal and all attorney fees, costs and disbursements incurred in connec-
tion with contesting this action.




